## 502365200 05/30/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mosaic Phosphates Company	07/29/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5698003

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-252-1558

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daidre L. Burgess

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.78US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie P. Mitchell
Signature:	Nalerie P. Mitchell/
Date:	05/30/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=3595.78US01 Merger - Mosaics Phosphates Company - Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC#page1.tif source=3595.78US01 Merger - Mosaics Phosphates Company - Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC#page2.tif source=3595.78US01 Merger - Mosaics Phosphates Company - Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC#page3.tif

502365200 REEL: 030512 FRAME: 0346

OF \$40.00 5698003



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOSAIC PHOSPHATES COMPANY", A DELAWARE GENERAL PARTHERSHIP, WITH AND INTO "MOSAIC FERTILIZER, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MOSAIC FERTILIZER, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-WINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3801689 8100M 050626416

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4056836

DATE: 07-29-05

**PATENT** REEL: 030512 FRAME: 0347

State of Dalmare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 07/29/2005 FILED 11:19 BM 07/29/2005 SRV 050626416 - 3801689 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MOSAIC PROSPHATES COMPANY INTO MOSAIC FERTILIZER, LLC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the business entities which is to merge are:

<u>Jurisdiction</u> Name Delaware (limited liability company) Mosaic Fertilizer, LLC Delaware (general partnership) Mosaic Phosphates Company

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entitles which is to merge.
- The name of the surviving limited liability company is: Mossic Fertilizer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The merger is to become effective on July 29, 2005 at 12:01 p.m. (Eastern Timo).
- The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 3033 Campus Drive, Plymouth, MN 55441.
- A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or any partner of any constituent partnership.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030512 FRAME: 0348

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 28th day of July, 2005 by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

MOSAIC FERTILIZER, LLC

Mark J. Isaacson Vice President and Assistant Secretary

2